



RFP # 100022367

AMENDMENT NO. 002

This amendment is raised to answer Bidders' questions, to add order 1564, make changes to the RFP and extend the end date.

QUESTION 1:

For the Info sheet SC-ISP-3008A, the folding and packaging are different in the English and French versions. Could you please provide more clarification on why that is? Thank you.

ANSWER 1: Please see **Mod.Amendment#1-AppendixA-SC-ISP-InfoSheet-RFP-DDP#100022367**

RFP REVISIONS:

1. Delete: AppendixA-SC-ISP-InfoSheet-RFP-DDP#100022367

Replace with: **Mod.Amendment#1-AppendixA-SC-ISP-InfoSheet-RFP-DDP#100022367**

2. Delete: AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP-DDP#100022367

Replace with: **Mod.Amendment#1-AnnexB-AnnexC-RFP-DDP#100022367**

3. At Page 1 of the RFP, Solicitation Closes:

Delete: 2022-10-31 at-à 14:00 PM

Insert: 2022-11-02 at-à 14:00 PM

All other terms remains the same



AMENDMENT NO. 001

This amendment is raised to add the specifications and artwork for **SC-ISP-3518-2016-05E** and **SC-ISP-3518-2016-05F**.

RFP REVISIONS:

1. Delete: AppendixA-Kits-RFP-DDP#100022367

Replace with: Mod.Amendment#1-AppendixA-Kits-RFP-DDP#100022367

All other terms remains the same